

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeals (CrI)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 17398 & 22102/2010

RISSAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition wa called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sher Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.
Mr. D. Vidyanandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for modification is dismissed.
No reason to recall the earlier order dated 13th
September, 2010. Petitioner is to surrender
within four weeks and proof thereof should be
filed immediately thereafter.

Stand over for four weeks.

In the event of default, the Special Leave
Petition shall be liable to be dismissed.

[Rajni Mukhi]
P.A.

[Mithlesh Gupta]
Court Master